

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Signature Professionals Moves Into New Office Space

DEKALB, Ill. / Jan. 3, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Signature Professionals is pleased to announce it has moved into a larger, more inviting and visible office space in DeKalb to better serve home buyers and sellers.

The new office is located at 211 N. 1st Street in DeKalb.

"We couldn't be happier with our new office space," said Carrie Ottum, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Signature Professionals. "Our new office gives us a warm and inviting place to meet with our clients to assist them with all their residential and commercial real estate needs throughout the DeKalb area."

Weichert, Realtors® - Signature Professionals, formerly known as Signature Real Professionals, joined the Weichert® national franchise system in 2017 to help increase its local market share while offering their clients the best real estate service available.

Weichert, Realtors® - Signature Professionals is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Dekalb, Ogle, Fox Valley and surrounding communities.



Weichert, Realtors® - Signature Professionals has moved into a new office space, located on N. 1st Street.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Signature Professionals, contact Carrie Ottum at 815-754-5050 or visit www.signaturerealestatepro.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.